Distributed under license from the IHS Archive
SAE AS*4707 94 .. 7943725 0529630 413 ..
~.e The Engineering SocietytiP' 7 For AdlfatU!ing Mobility
_ _ Land Sea Airand Spaoe®
INTERNATIONAL
400 Commonweahh Drive, Warrendale, PA 15096-0001
AEROSPACE
STANDARD

AMS 6440 Steel Bars, Forgings, and Tubing, 1.45Cr (0.98 - 1.10C), (SAE 52100), for Bearing
Applications
2.1.1.1 Alloys Under the Unified Numbering System:
AISI316
AISI304
AISI1010
UNS S31600
UNS S30400
UNS G10100
2.1.2 ASTM Publications: Available from ASTM, 1916 Race Street, Philadelphia, PA 19103-1187.
ASTM 0445
ASTM 0664
ASTM 0 1748
3. ???
Kinematic Viscosity of Transparent and Opaque Liquids (and the Calculation of
Dynamic Viscosity)
Neutralization Number by Potentiometric Titration
Rust Protection by Metal Preservatives in the Humidity Cabinet
3.1 METHOD 1 - Saturation Determination for Chlorotrifluoroethylene (CTFE) - Tests for Oxidizable
Materials:
3.1.1 Apparatus and Equipment:
- 2 -
SAENORM.C
OM : C
lick
 to
 vi
ew
 th
e f
ull
 PDF of
 as
47
07
Distributed under license from the IHS Archive
SAE AS*4707 94 .. 7943725 0529632 296 ..
SAEAS4707
3.1.1.1 Spectrophotometer Settings (UV Quartz Cuvettes Path Length 10 mm):
a. Slit: 1.0 nm
b. Absorbance scale for acetone (blank): 0 to 2.0
c. Absorbance scale for samples and standard: 0 to 1.0
d. Scan rate: 50 nmlmin
e. Wavelength scanned: 650 to 425 nm
3.1.1.2 Recorder Settings:
a. 5 cmlmin
b. Full scale 100 mv
3.1.1.3 Constant temperature bath set at 25°C ± 1°C.
3.1.1.4 Balance capable of weighing to ±0.0001 g.
3.1.2 Materials:
a. 10 mL pipet
b. Test tubes: 25 mm x 200 mm, Pyrex
c. Hamilton micro-syringe, type 710N or equivalent
d. Small flask
e. Reagent grade acetone, certified ACS (spectroanalyzed)
f. Double distilled water
g. Potassium permanganate, crystals, reagent grade, ACS
h. Standard CTFE test fluid (see 4.3)
3.1.3 Equipment Operation: Shall be as follows:
3.1.3.1 Turn on spectrophotometer and constant temperature bath and allow to warm up.
3.1.3.2 Rinse test tubes with distilled water, follow with a rinse using reagent grade acetone, and dry
in an oven. Clean micro-syringe with acetone and dry under nitrogen.
3.1.3.3 Prepare a 1% solution of potassium permanganate with double distilled water and cover with
paraffin film or stopper.
3.1.3.4 Clean four test tubes in accordance with 3.1.3.2. Add 1.0 g ± 0.05 g standard test fluid to two
test tubes. Add 1.0 g ± 0.05 g sample hydraulic fluid to be tested to the two remaining test
tubes and cover with aluminum foil.
3.1.3.5 Prepare a blank (10 mL acetone in test tube).
- 3-
SAENORM.C
OM : C
lick